3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)TGHPTUSLF:ECSAETFJSSD 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 - 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED wre012 | KK | oY
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 9 | ECR7T15-004868 [sARe0rs | KH | TE
C ECR-17-002915 28FEB201T | TB CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
21511391 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8§-2151139-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151139-4 : : : Sl b o) 18032590 JBUSHING, FLANGED 12479
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : ooy b o) 2fioedl-l JPEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
2151139-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8§-2151139-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S T T A c119796-1  |DETENT PIN cA]
B T 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-c1->1139-4 ; - ; A T R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - - |
g s . “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTE/\L N 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 1 1 2079764-] WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) SERVO : : - - - - - SN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
SR - NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : — U [T [T [T [T 7180237 [SCR, SKI HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
2151139-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - | - e e |- |- | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MS X 16 1240
T 5151139-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - - 1 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
ii;gg) - 815%801 T;PE N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
ST T: mm T TE 5 - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
oo o - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICAZ%E{Q%;gLK3TIONS an - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVYD, 3/16 X 854 137
- -] - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 1.5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE : Lo p o 163374371 ISERVO FEED LATCH ASM 3
T R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
4 NyiREOSTREPW&fo;;IN] — = INSULATIO@ﬁilAMETER TANGE - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
R e AN - T[T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
N 5 R ’ ’ HEEEEEEEEE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER EE
SPECTFICATION (B 114-18020 ) ) R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
B T 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED /3 - 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
T T S S B T 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
(A) 929989 | (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904 (A) 828904 AN I N A O 990763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
(A) 929989-4 (B) 9299671 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 B AL A A L c079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 929989-7 (B) 929967-1 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 B A A A L 01802270 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
(4) 929989-8 (B) 929967-8 (4) 828904 (B) 828920 -] W W W W 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o/
(A) 1-929989-0 (B) 1-929967-0 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
(B) 929974- 1 (B) 1-9299674 (B) 828920 (B) 828920 A R 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(B) 929974-4 (A) 17030131 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
(B) 9299747 (A) 1703013-2 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
(B) 929974-8 (A) 1703013-4 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 - 1 1 1 1 1 &11247-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
(B) 929974-9 (A) 1703013-8 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 B | 1 1 1 1 6907537 SPACER  TONKER 150
(B) 1-929974-4 (A) 17030491 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 H I S B I T 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T49
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
SIT/E . mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - - - - - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
| 00mm? | . 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 3.7 R 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
0.75mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 - | - | w w 2119370~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
0.50mm? | 27+/-0.05 [.050+/- 002] 5.5 R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
a8 /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
L] B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION :
T T A s\d - | T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
N - - 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT R 1-1752356-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: »
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 “ e jeje2je |z 07938370 |SCR, BHSC, RoRs (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 R 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-5 - - ) |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-6 N T |- 1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIF GUIDE | 50
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - W W | | c119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. S 1520926-6 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | W W W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. *WARNTING - | | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 120
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 1O AN S AL A A A c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
NAN - L e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
Ati.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY LARGES [ WIRE S I/Z8 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T N R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. PELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N S R AR 368851 [STOP . SHEAR T
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE WwiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. [\ - | W W W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - T T T T T 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NEEEEEE RN 13386031 TANVIL COMBINATION 080 5
A‘S.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 3-240641-8 |SPACER 1T
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, v bt 3723601173 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ﬁ - - 1 - - - 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 W 1 1 1 1 3-21197184-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N R 5 510840 [0 RING. 676 10 070 DIA WAT S5 N R T BRI B 1-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER >
z/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N bt vt 1-456400°6 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM [TEM
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT 770 -7 -6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o Mo e s - PART NG DESCRIPTION NO
T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 130CT2011 o
Zﬁ\xTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. TERMINAL PN | Feep | [NSULATTON PO B LT LHUANG C:)3?/?§§ TE Comnectivity
INSULATION RANGLE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL 575985 |12 5 | B3, anm WAX R 5 X — larrisburg, PA 177053608
INSULATION RANGE IS @W 27 Tmm. 979972 14.522 @3'422 i A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o ’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APIW?CRUZ 130CT20711 [namE Ocean Side Feed
FEED ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. T TP o v one s TG spplicotor
AN APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 105013 12 §;>22&;§ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 Q=pe : NI ]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. _5mm Amm o \ 4PLC x SIZE | CAGE CODE [ DRANING 1O RESTRICTED 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 | OC-TITE TO THREADS. 1703049 12.5mm | @1.2-2 1mm ( PQC \ Tf | C Ver sSilhon ShOWﬁ o n 3h66+3 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4> —— ANOLES == TR
, , : A100779 [C=2151139 :
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ’ ’ Customer Accessible Production Drowing oM e M

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/§::>REF
O
1.9 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF = = 8 0+0 5
| REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e

—|;|_L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

At DW%Q.HUANG 130CTe0T > TE Connectivity
| CHSK_X[ 130CT2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| /Ax l L /Ax F\J w J <:: \\// E {:i EE; J <::> F\J o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP{?CF%UZ 130CT201 1 | NAME Ocean Side Feed
(‘) ﬁtg i PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ J( or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A100779 [C=2151139
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) MVA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ | 2063440- 1
2-2151139-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151139-4 : : : S oot | 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] i { { 1 { 182§§22; zg;?myicgpéﬁfglON gjg
2-2151139-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151139-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— 1 1 1 1190529 AN KA. INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-21-1139-4 - - - N N R IR A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - -
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401 - | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 VK
2-2151139-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
7-2151139-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - : : - - : - - - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] : 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- - - | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
- - - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA -l - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 8 - 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
WIRE |2.03 mm [ 0801 F - | REF |REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1406 mm T 1601 0 - - -] : 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ :

108-10380 L] | [ 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151

- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145

- | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144

A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143

- - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF WK
TERMINAL NAME: DIA T . 5mm PIN or SOCKET CONTACT,SINGLE WIRE . | | | | 2119650 1 RAM, ASIAN STYLE. SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:—ﬂ,:r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139

4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] - - - 1 - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

TERMINAL (A)T14-18040 _ _ - - - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1 36

appLlcaTionEE ~ T - [REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1735

SPECIFICATION (B)114-18020 : : N - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

- | - |REF|] - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 929989-1 (A) 1-1418497-0 (A) 828904 (A) 828904 - 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 929989-4 (B) 92996 7-1 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 _ | 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 929989-7 (B) 929967-7 (A) 828904 (B) 828920 1 T | ST19740- ] TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
A Temoes v T Tomer 7 s | 8 1 YT TS T 3
(B) 929974-4 (A) 17030131 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 NS T A J0el6dy SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
(B) 929974-7 (A) 1703013-2 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 A@x B T 071802270 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
(B) 929974 -8 (A) 17030134 (B) 828920 (%) 828904 S I N I O B O B 985070-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 * 10.0 o/
(B) 929974-9 (A) 17030138 (B) 828920 (A) 828904 S N I B B 1536665-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
(B) 1-929974-4 (h) 17030491 (B) 828920 (h) 828904 S I I A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X T2.0 03
. - | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 57

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /9 : ’ : :

ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
o TR TR I o - | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
IRET et 0 0 L 0 000 - - - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mm2 1. 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 5.5 _ _ _ ! 211860271 rebb CAM, PRE FEED 48

Zﬁl - | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | | | |-1702356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 | | | | | -1320908-0 |SPACLR, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151139-4 - | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-5 - | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151139-6 — 1 1 1 3709086 1STRIP GUTDE >4
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. T 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 *WARNING S EEENEn 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON TNSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO /fm/f\ - | | | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1 f;;g§2251 gigéNGéHEigPRESSION l %
“suNMGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 4fg - | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. WwiLtL CAUSt DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. N - T[T 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN | W W W 1338693-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION .080 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T | | | 3-040641-8 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 1 1 1 IEESEI DEPRESSOR. SHEAR G
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N | | | | 3-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | -~ ! ! ! 174008881 |SPACER, CRIMPER C
REMOVE TITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - 1 1 1 1 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -456405-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION TeRMinaL P | peep | TN RN -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
929989 12.5mm | @ 3. 4mm MAX B N A TG L G T30CT20711 o
ZA\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 929974 | 14 5mm | &3, 4mm VAX s Gl cotcrts PO AU K HUANG CC>Di7?E§7TE“””“VW
INSULATION RANGLE QU%TED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL 929967 | 14 5mm | B3 dmm VAY . T30CT2071 a— Hartisburg, PA 171053608
INSULATION RANGE IS 1. 2-2.1Tmm. 1703013 12 5mm G1.2-2. 1mm D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT201 1 | NAME ‘
[ . CRUZ
FEED ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. srsT T2 s T 33 i PACTETC VERSTON m o _LCRUT_ OCZ%%ESJE+Jf6d
1703049 12.5mm @W.Z*ZWmm I PLC + B
/ Ex APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e e -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | 5 h<>WTT on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4 %ﬁ} Dhc SRR T EILTRTE RIS
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ ANGLES = :
, , e A100779 [C=2151139 :
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISTONS
A |66
SEE SHEET 1
~ccb IYrPC
MECHANLTCAL
@ =tj‘ ) ///<::>REF
O
1.9 REF —
i
4$4447 REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
‘li.ifjHE} - 38.0£0.5
ﬁ \\W‘I’REF
o 0 _ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
* o A
* - (29)
SERVO %@ o
DICNEC
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
/}EI'REF
CAM POST T LTONS Ol '
=
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = s
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

130CT20711

| ‘\SCORTOR¢"T83N DWN ‘ ‘
N K HUANG > TE Connectivity
Chi T30CT207] —. // [C537

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
S VI [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 130CT201 1 | NAME
mm

[ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o= e Applicator
+ - _

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @G%EEE ST T Rt oot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 00779 (C=2151139
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



